management is amortizing  this to loan interest  income over a five year period.
Amortization  expense  recognized in 2002 totaled $24,000.  Included in the fair
value  of  the  deposits  is a fair  value  adjustment  of  $162,000.  Based  on
contracted  maturities  management is amortizing this as a reduction of interest
expense  over an 18  month  period.  Amortization  recognized  in  2002  totaled
$54,000.

   72

COMMUNITY BANKSHARES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The pro forma  financial  impact of the  merger is  represented  below as if the
merger  had  been  effected  January  1 of  each  reported  year  ("CBI"  is the
Corporaton, "RW" is Ridgeway Bancshares Inc.).

   2002   2001
   ----   ----
For the year ended December 31,   CBI   RW   Total   CBI   RW   Total
   ---   --   -----   ---   --   -----

Total interest and noninterest income .....   29,938   2,693   32,631   24,785   5,972   30,757
Net interest income .....   13,867   1,674   15,541   10,940   3,116   14,056
Net income .....   5,401   410   5,811   3,908   1,087   4,995

Net income per share, basic
   As reported .....   $1.42   $1.21
   Pro forma .....   $1.35   $1.18
Net income per share, diluted:
   As reported .....   $1.38   $1.20
   Pro forma .....   $1.32   $1.18

NOTE 23 - INTANGIBLE ASSETS